are reasonable. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative
purposes only and are based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the notes accompanying those statements.
The companies might have performed differently had they always been combined. You should not rely on this
information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been
combined or the future results that the combined company will experience after the combination. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements
of Coeur, Bolnisi and Palmarejo and the related notes included as annexes to this proxy statement.

17

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2007
(Bolnisi and Palmarejo) (Note 1)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Bolnisi Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 236,232 $ 16,646 (d) $ (11,600) $ 240,226

(e) (1,052)
Short-term investments 36,270 � � 36,270
Receivables 38,732 4,393 � 43,125
Ore on leach pad 32,729 � � 32,729
Metal and other inventory 18,353 � � 18,353
Deferred taxes 3,872 � � 3,872
Prepaid expenses and other 8,096 48 � 8,144

Total current assets 374,284 21,087 (12,652) 382,719

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Property, plant & equipment, net 98,497 52,952 � 151,449

MINING PROPERTIES
Operational mining properties, net 13,098 � � 13,098
Mineral interests, net 64,891 � � 64,891
Non producing and development properties 258,979 � (c) 1,262,026 1,507,949

(f) (13,056)

435,465 52,952 1,248,970 1,737,387

OTHER ASSETS
Ore on leach pad, non current portion 37,374 � � 37,374
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 21,652 � � 21,652
Debt issuance costs, net 4,999 � � 4,999
Deferred income taxes 1,389 � � 1,389
Other 8,749 � � 8,749

Total non-current assets 74,163 � � 74,163

Total Assets $ 883,912 $ 74,039 $ 1,236,318 $ 2,194,269

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 35,967 $ 5,360 $ � $ 41,327

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 43

Accrued liabilities and other 8,877 � � 8,877
Accrued taxes 5,363 � � 5,363
Accrued payroll and related benefits 7,005 � � 7,005
Accrued interest payable 1,031 � � 1,031
Current portion of reclamation and mine closure 4,662 � � 4,662
Current portion of capital leases � 2,098 � 2,098

Total current liabilities 62,905 7,458 � 70,363

LONG TERM LIABILITIES
11/4% Convertible senior Notes due 2024 180,000 � � 180,000
Long-term debt � 8,384 � 8,384
Reclamation and mine closure 27,579 � � 27,579
Deferred income taxes � � (c) 232,356 219,300

(f) (13,056)
Other long-term liabilities 4,265 � � 4,265

Total non-current liabilities 211,844 8,384 219,300 439,528

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 279,507 47,751 (a) (47,751) 540,483

(b) 260,976
Additional paid in capital 779,062 (6,730) (a) 6,730 1,593,301

(b) 782,930
(g) 31,309

Accumulated deficit (437,285) 3,997 (a) (3,997) (437,285)
Shares held in treasury (13,190) � (b) � (13,190)
Minority interest � 13,179 (a) (13,179) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,069 � � 1,069

Total stockholders� equity 609,163 58,197 1,017,018 1,684,378

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 883,912 $ 74,039 $ 1,236,318 $ 2,194,269

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

18

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
(Bolnisi and Palmarejo) (Note 1)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Bolnisi Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 102,524 $ � $ � $ 102,524

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to sales 47,760 � � 47,760
Depreciation and depletion 12,774 � � 12,774
Administrative and general 11,884 1,808 � 13,692
Exploration 5,430 9,695 � 15,125
Litigation settlement 507 � � 507
Other � 1,863 � 1,863

Total costs and expenses 78,355 13,366 � 91,721

Operating income (loss) 24,169 (13,366) � 10,803
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest and other 8,866 654 � 9,520
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (170) � � (170)

Total other income and expenses 8,696 654 � 9,350
Income (loss) before taxes 32,865 (12,712) � 20,153
Income tax (provision) benefit (6,928) � � (6,928)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 25,937 $ (12,712) $ � $ 13,225

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS)
PER SHARE
Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.09 $ 0.03

Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.09 $ 0.02

Weighted average number of shares of common
stock:
Basic 277,720 (b) 260,976 536,696
Diluted 302,205 (b) 260,976 563,181

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

19

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(Bolnisi and Palmarejo) (Note 1)

Bolnisi and Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Palmarejo Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 216,573 $ � $ � $ 216,573

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to sales 92,378 � � 92,378
Depreciation and depletion 26,772 � � 26,772
Administrative and general 19,369 3,155 � 22,524
Exploration 9,474 15,013 � 24,487
Litigation settlement 2,365 � � 2,365
Other � 538 � 538

Total costs and expenses 150,358 18,706 � 169,064

Operating income (loss) 66,215 (18,706) � 47,509
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest and other 18,654 1,957 � 20,611
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (1,224) (440) (1,664)

Total other income and expenses 17,430 1,517 � 18,947
Income (loss) from continuing operations
before taxes 83,645 (17,189) � 66,456
Income tax (provision) benefit (8,226) � (8,226)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 75,419 $ (17,189) $ � $ 58,230

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS)
PER SHARE FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.28 $ 0.11

Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.26 $ 0.10

Weighted average number of shares of
common stock:
Basic 271,357 (b) 260,976 532,333
Diluted 296,082 (b) 260,976 557,058

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 46

20

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2007
(Bolnisi Only (and not Palmarejo)) (Note 2)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Bolnisi Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 236,232 $ 16,646 (d) $ (11,600) $ 240,309

(e) (969)
Short-term investments 36,270 � � 36,270
Receivables 38,732 4,393 � 43,125
Ore on leach pad 32,729 � � 32,729
Metal and other inventory 18,353 � � 18,353
Deferred taxes 3,872 � � 3,872
Prepaid expenses and other 8,096 48 � 8,144

Total current assets 374,284 21,087 (12,569) 382,802

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Property, plant & equipment, net 98,497 52,952 � 151,449

MINING PROPERTIES
Operational mining properties, net 13,098 � � 13,098
Mineral interests, net 64,891 � � 64,891
Non producing and development properties 258,979 � (c) 957,756 1,203,679

(f) (13,056)

435,465 52,952 944,700 1,433,117

OTHER ASSETS
Ore on leach pad, non current portion 37,374 � � 37,374
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 21,652 � � 21,652
Debt issuance costs, net 4,999 � � 4,999
Deferred income taxes 1,389 � � 1,389
Other 8,749 � � 8,749

Total non-current assets 74,163 � � 74,163

Total Assets $ 883,912 $ 74,039 $ 932,131 $ 1,890,082

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 35,967 $ 5,360 $ � $ 41,327

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 48

Accrued liabilities and other 8,877 � � 8,877
Accrued taxes 5,363 � � 5,363
Accrued payroll and related benefits 7,005 � � 7,005
Accrued interest payable 1,031 � � 1,031
Current portion of reclamation and mine closure 4,662 � � 4,662
Current portion of capital leases � 2,098 � 2,098

Total current liabilities 62,905 7,458 � 70,363

LONG TERM LIABILITIES
11/4% Convertible senior Notes due 2024 180,000 � � 180,000
Long-Term Debt � 8,384 � 8,384
Reclamation and mine closure 27,579 � � 27,579
Deferred income taxes � � (c) 208,918 195,862

(f) (13,056)
Other long-term liabilities 4,265 � � 4,265

Total non-current liabilities 211,844 8,384 195,862 416,090

Minority Interest � � (g) 13,179 13,179

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 279,507 47,751 (a) (47,751) 474,247

(b) 194,740
Capital surplus 779,062 (6,730) (a) 6,730 1,365,609

(b) 586,547
Accumulated deficit (437,285) 3,997 (a) (3,997) (437,285)
Shares held in treasury (13,190) � � (13,190)
Minority interest � 13,179 (g) (13,179) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,069 � � 1,069

Total stockholders� equity 609,163 58,197 723,090 1,390,450

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 883,912 $ 74,039 $ 932,131 $ 1,890,082

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

21

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
(Bolnisi only (and not Palmarejo)) (Note 2)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Bolnisi Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 102,524 $ � $ � $ 102,524

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to sales 47,760 � � 47,760
Depreciation and depletion 12,774 � � 12,774
Administrative and general 11,884 1,808 � 13,692
Exploration 5,430 9,695 � 15,125
Litigation settlement 507 � � 507
Other � 1,863 � 1,863

Total costs and expenses 78,355 13,366 � 91,721
Operating income (loss) 24,169 (13,366) � 10,803
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest and other 8,866 654 � 9,520
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (170) � � (170)
Minority interest in loss of consolidated
subsidiaries � 3,606 � 3,606

Total other income and expenses 8,696 4,260 � 12,956
Income (loss) before taxes 32,865 (9,106) � 23,759
Income tax (provision) benefit (6,928) � � (6,928)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 25,937 $ (9,106) $ � $ 16,831

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS)
PER SHARE
Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.09 $ 0.04

Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.09 $ 0.03

Weighted average number of shares of common
stock
Basic 277,720 (b) 194,740 472,460
Diluted 302,205 (b) 194,740 496,945

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

22

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 50

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(Bolnisi only (and not Palmarejo)) (Note 2)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Coeur Bolnisi Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

REVENUES
Sales of metals $ 216,573 $ � $ � $ 216,573

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Production costs applicable to sales 92,378 � � 92,378
Depreciation and depletion 26,772 � � 26,772
Administrative and general 19,369 3,155 � 22,524
Exploration 9,474 15,013 � 24,487
Litigation settlement 2,365 � � 2,365
Other � 538 � 538

Total costs and expenses 150,358 18,706 � 169,064
Operating income (loss) 66,215 (18,706) � 47,509
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES
Interest and other 18,654 1,957 � 20,611
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (1,224) (440) � (1,664)
Minority interest in loss of consolidated
subsidiaries � 3,417 � 3,417

Total other income and expenses 17,430 4,934 � 22,364
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
taxes 83,645 (13,772) � 69,873
Income tax (provision) benefit (8,226) � � (8,226)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 75,419 $ (13,772) $ � $ 61,647

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.28 $ 0.13

Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.26 $ 0.13

Weighted average number of shares of common
stock
Basic 271,357 (b) 194,740 466,097
Diluted 296,082 (b) 194,740 490,822

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 52

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1.  Pro Forma transaction adjustments for the acquisition of Bolnisi and Palmarejo as of June 30, 2007.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements contained herein assume that the merger
transaction had been completed on January 1, 2007 (for income statement purposes) and on June 30, 2007 (for balance

[…]

Palmarejo shares into options to purchase Coeur shares.

Note 4.  Bolnisi and Bolnisi and Palmarejo Balances.

The Bolnisi and the Bolnisi and Palmarejo balances presented in the pro forma financial statements have been
adjusted to reflect U.S. generally accepted accounting principles and to present the balances in U.S. dollars. The
balances were translated to U.S. dollars at foreign exchange rates applicable for each of the periods presented. The
balance sheets were translated using a rate of .8488 in effect at the balance sheet date as of June 30, 2007. Revenues
and expenses reflected in the income statements were translated at an average exchange rate of .8488 for the six month
period ended June 30, 2007 and .7893 for the year ended December 31, 2006, which rates approximate the average
foreign exchange rates for these periods.

28

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Consolidated Capitalization

The following table shows: Coeur�s capitalization on June 30, 2007 and Coeur�s pro forma capitalization as of June 30,
2007, assuming the completion of the Bolnisi Transaction and assuming completion of the Bolnisi and Palmarejo
Transactions.

June 30, 2007
Pro Forma

Pro Forma for the
for the Bolnisi and
Bolnisi Palmarejo

Actual Transaction Transactions
(In thousands except for per share data)

Cash, cash equivalents and short term investments $ 272,502 $ 276,579 $ 276,496

Long-term debt:
11/4% convertible senior notes due January 2024 $ 180,000 $ 180,000 $ 180,000
Other long-term debt � 8,384 8,384

Total long-term debt 180,000 188,384 188,384

Minority interest � 13,179 �
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock; par value $1.00 per share; 500,000,000 shares
authorized and 279,506,709 shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 750,000,000 shares authorized and 474,247,000 shares
issued and outstanding, pro forma for the Bolnisi Transaction
and 750,000,000 shares authorized and 540,483,000 shares
issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted for the Bolnisi and
Palmarejo Transactions(1)(2) 279,507 474,247 540,483
Additional paid in capital 779,062 1,365,609 1,593,301
Accumulated deficit (437,285) (437,285) (437,285)
Shares held in treasury (13,190) (13,190) (13,190)